Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 6/3/2014 8:08:38 PM

Division: Endurance 50 Male 19-29

Saturday, May 31, 2014

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Weston Burcar Peak Cycles/ Team Destiny 568 3 06:00:19.738 01:46:52.200 02:01:14.260 02:12:13.278
2 Jeff Minor 528 3 06:11:24.675 01:59:42.732 02:10:59.514 02:00:42.429
3 Andy Lueck FoxTrot Racing 560 3 06:16:06.764 01:49:24.653 02:03:35.218 02:23:06.893
Division: Endurance 50 Male 30-39
Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Michael Ledger Zen Planner Cycling Team 577 3 05:10:27.497 01:40:15.625 01:43:44.699 01:46:27.173
2 Tom Wagner The Natural Way Racing Team 529 3 05:21:15.815 01:40:09.559 01:43:39.909 01:57:26.347
3 Kevin Kaucher 534 3 05:30:39.746 01:42:58.370 01:50:58.790 01:56:42.586
4 Jeremy Wolf 548 3 05:32:23.491 01:42:12.739 01:50:13.903 01:59:56.849
5 Chris Memelink Pearl Izumi Factory Team 603 3 05:34:18.295 01:40:09.189 01:50:39.956 02:03:29.150
6 Will Dodd 34 3 05:39:00.870 01:42:34.329 01:56:30.811 01:59:55.730
7 Timothy Gormley Jr. 532 3 05:40:58.074 01:41:54.328 01:52:03.706 02:07:00.040
8 Devin Asbury ColoBikeLaw.com 84 3 05:41:56.473 01:47:25.299 01:56:14.605 01:58:16.569
9 Mike Goldberg Polar Bottle 591 3 05:42:39.937 01:57:17.227 01:49:48.515 01:55:34.195
10 Nick Gibb Natural Grocers 431 3 05:57:42.868 01:48:16.108 01:57:55.180 02:11:31.580
11 Ben Hosgow Ptarmagi 613 3 06:01:02.472 01:44:56.111 02:03:07.616 02:12:58.745
12 Bryce Richardson Polar Bottle 592 3 06:04:52.912 01:51:56.683 02:03:25.864 02:09:30.365
13 Michael Willig Rocky Mountain Racing 557 3 06:08:05.434 01:50:43.667 02:05:10.566 02:12:11.201
14 Dan Gump Avout Racing 17 3 06:14:18.908 01:49:23.338 02:04:35.301 02:20:20.269
15 chad delong 571 2 04:01:29.235 01:53:14.190 02:08:15.045
16 Timothy Lagerborg GLXY /ICCC 30 2 04:27:24.090 02:03:59.906 02:23:24.184
17 JP Brewer 575 2 04:41:20.426 02:07:01.961 02:34:18.465
18 Todd Kelley 390 2 05:20:51.798 02:17:54.798 03:02:57.000
19 John Drake City Velo 607 1 01:41:58.243 01:41:58.243
20 dan cunkelman team novo nordisk 542 1 01:42:22.002 01:42:22.002
21 Greg Lessard 449 1 01:54:22.494 01:54:22.494



Division: Endurance 50 Male 40-49

Place

Division: Endurance 50 Male 50-59

Place

Name

1 Vincent Davis

2 Kelly Niquette

3 Jeff Hall

4 Curt Wilhelm

5 Paul Rapinz

6 Joseph McNerney

7 Stephen White

8 Chris Munro

9 Keith Collins
10 Troy Howard
11 Brian Hollister
12 Cameron Henke
13 Steve Carpenter
14 Andy Logan
15 Kent Carlson
16 Trent Cooper
17 Tim Miller
18 Kevin Cahn
19 Javan Houser
20 Tim Dorpinghaus
21 Todd Johnson
22 Craig Russell
23 Jon Maule
24 David Mastroianni
25 Christian Long
26 Christopher Foster
27 mike sorum
28 Jon Elliott
29 Greg Grossman
30 Tony Prete
31 Scott Conant
32 Jonathan Currie

Name
1 Charlie Hayes
2 Jurgen Bergeron

Team Name

Old School Racing RXC
Cycleton

Team Kappius

92Fifty Racing/MTBcoach.com
Boulder Running Company
Tierra Plan Racing

Pedal Power

GO Orthopedics

Old School Racing/Racer X Cycling
GU Energy

TEAM BODY SYNC

92Fifty Racing
Peloton-Specialized

The Natural Way Racing Team

Pedal Pushers Cyclery
The Cyclist-Lawyer.com
Pro Cycling

Team EllaLily

Pearl Izumi Factory Team
Pedal Racing

Foxtrot Racing

Team Alchemist
The Natural Way Racing Team

The Natural Way Racing Team
Blue Sky Velo/BMA Bruit Squad

Trips for Kids

Team Name
Elevation Cycles
Sram Global Test Team

Bib
4
614
531
593
43
545
517
38
595
23
21
541
524
596
15
582
44
85
530
25
604
605
527
543
574
590
558
597
576
566
594
1910

Bib
29
544

Laps Total

3
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04:59:07.469
05:00:17.096
05:12:05.057
05:12:40.301
05:13:19.838
05:13:31.297
05:16:23.651
05:17:36.842
05:21:52.297
05:37:01.249
05:48:04.197
05:48:13.188
05:49:51.606
05:52:26.057
06:01:43.786
06:05:33.700
06:07:00.654
06:19:25.011
06:19:44.548
06:19:56.281
03:20:52.752
03:51:56.313
04:03:45.243
04:07:45.543
04:11:04.345
04:15:20.056
04:22:14.913
04:35:07.062
04:35:18.847
04:41:53.561
02:22:31.318
02:55:17.292

Laps Total
3 05:04:33.407 01:35:51.281 01:41:30.122 01:47:12.004
3 05:25:10.216 01:39:00.314 01:49:26.035 01:56:43.867

Lap 1

01:33:32.766
01:33:34.408
01:35:08.764
01:38:41.153
01:39:06.310
01:35:09.031
01:37:47.368
01:40:24.390
01:38:25.010
01:47:15.273
01:43:27.954
02:14:40.911
01:49:36.771
01:57:52.608
01:50:15.947
01:52:40.023
01:49:33.368
02:05:20.149
01:51:58.985
01:52:48.116
01:35:30.630
01:52:01.038
01:53:14.912
01:53:02.581
02:00:05.258
02:01:35.687
02:11:03.805
02:10:09.793
02:14:37.700
02:06:57.453
02:22:31.318
02:55:17.292

Lap 1

Lap 2

01:40:51.211
01:39:00.872
01:45:04.677
01:46:55.713
01:47:05.104
01:45:06.946
01:47:47.998
01:44:46.255
01:45:49.623
01:50:51.544
01:58:11.352
02:07:52.988
01:55:30.881
02:03:47.900
01:59:20.403
02:04:47.477
02:01:01.000
02:05:17.293
02:10:53.062
02:03:09.372
01:45:22.122
01:59:55.275
02:10:30.331
02:14:42.962
02:10:59.087
02:13:44.369
02:11:11.108
02:24:57.269
02:20:41.147
02:34:56.108

Lap 2

Lap 3

01:44:43.492
01:47:41.816
01:51:51.616
01:47:03.435
01:47:08.424
01:53:15.320
01:50:48.285
01:52:26.197
01:57:37.664
01:58:54.432
02:06:24.891
01:25:39.289
02:04:43.954
01:50:45.549
02:12:07.436
02:08:06.200
02:16:26.286
02:08:47.569
02:16:52.501
02:23:58.793

Lap 3



Division: Endurance 50 Male 60+

Place

3 David Johnson Cafe Velo 539 3 05:41:21.542 01:46:31.850 01:53:38.768 02:01:10.924
4 Bob Campbell Old School Racing 609 3 05:54:17.607 01:49:46.050 01:59:09.802 02:05:21.755
5 Anthony Glorioso 535 3 05:56:00.120 01:45:19.382 01:59:35.435 02:11:05.303
6 Andy Leifer Old School/RacerX 394 3 05:59:04.215 01:47:42.065 02:01:18.263 02:10:03.887
7 Lary DeWitt ProCycling 5 3 06:00:44.476 01:52:30.365 02:03:07.400 02:05:06.711
8 Paul Raemer Funk Cycles 554 2 03:53:03.241 01:50:39.896 02:02:23.345
9 Bruce Miller Pikes Peak Velo 555 2 04:08:40.120 01:55:48.060 02:12:52.060

10 Chris Jezek 533 2 04:09:45.143 02:07:13.166 02:02:31.977

11 Steve Shaffer Pedal 537 2 04:11:56.829 02:00:43.696 02:11:13.133

12 Rob Goodbody Flaxen 600 2 04:18:47.278 02:08:13.475 02:10:33.803

13 James Munafo Jr. James Munafo & Associates PC 36 2 04:38:22.091 02:06:59.966 02:31:22.125

14 Tony Suda 396 2 05:06:25.098 02:16:25.198 02:49:59.900

15 John Lien Team Alchemist 68 1 01:57:14.361 01:57:14.361

16 John Bliss Alchemist 611 1 02:08:02.141 02:08:02.141

17 Ken West Peleton-Specialized 61 1 02:09:05.188 02:09:05.188

18 Francis Sullivan Sports Garage Cycling 417 1 02:21:55.891 02:21:55.891

Name

Team Name

Bib

Laps Total

No lap results yet for this division.

Division: Endurance 50 Female 19-29
Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total
No lap results yet for this division.

Division: Endurance 50 Female 30-39
Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2
1 Mimi Mather BMA Brute Squad 1902 2 04:36:41.010 02:16:45.558 02:19:55.452

Division: Endurance 50 Female 40-49
Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Kristin Riley-Lazo Old School Racing 540 3 06:33:09.484 02:00:39.662 02:13:05.835 02:19:23.987

2 Mindi Hoffmaster Rocky Mountain Racing 378 2 04:50:30.753 02:15:28.278 02:35:02.475
3 Kerry White Team Novonordisk 515 2 04:50:34.928 02:20:58.339 02:29:36.589
4 Anaka Norfleet Dirt Divas 73 2 04:54:29.664 02:09:31.609 02:44:58.055

Division: Endurance 50 Female 50-59

Place

Name
1 Shelly Raemer

Team Name
Funk Cycles

Bib

553

Laps Total

Lap 1

Lap 2

2 04:12:41.111 01:58:56.540 02:13:44.571



2 Katerina Straskraba 536 2 05:11:00.738 02:28:18.119 02:42:42.619
Division: Endurance 50 Female 60+

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total

No lap results yet for this division.

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 Kilan Beisel Giant-Tuffshed 602 3 04:36:32.383 01:29:24.690 01:32:13.606 01:34:54.087
2 Jamey Driscoll Raleigh Clement 521 3 04:41:27.361 01:29:19.465 01:31:48.338 01:40:19.558
3 Sean Gulligan Fsfelle Bicycles 606 3 05:00:03.601 01:32:45.015 01:40:15.320 01:47:03.266
4 Bryan Horsley Elevation Cycles Boulder 559 3 05:00:47.192 01:35:04.934 01:39:07.997 01:46:34.261
5 Mark Currie CSuU 569 3 05:07:39.111 01:35:28.539 01:42:01.299 01:50:09.273
6 John Fitzgerald Hammer Nutrition/Revolution Running 538 3 05:32:46.234 01:41:00.772 01:48:15.633 02:03:29.829
7 Chad Kittles Bikeparts.com 564 3 05:38:56.262 01:43:36.424 01:53:33.684 02:01:46.154
8 John Salskov SLM Coaching 608 1 01:40:49.567 01:40:49.567

9 Carter Shaver Cycleton 52 1 02:06:10.437 02:06:10.437

Division: Endurance 50 Female Pro Open

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 Susan Adamkovics Naked Women's Racing 562 3 06:00:56.964 01:54:34.323 02:01:14.489 02:05:08.152
2 Carla Hammer Old School/Racer X 410 3 06:48:57.194 02:17:35.186 02:13:33.231 02:17:48.777

Division: Endurance 50 Male Singlespeed

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 James Harmon Createx Racing 601 3 05:08:53.775 01:38:09.172 01:45:21.952 01:45:22.651
2 Carlos Vulgamott Gates Carbon Drive 6 3 05:09:10.017 01:38:07.598 01:42:44.225 01:48:18.194
3 Travis Ekenberg Thin Air frameworks 572 3 05:25:39.554 01:41:56.823 01:47:41.142 01:56:01.589
4 Chris Plesko 550 3 05:51:02.699 01:43:28.630 01:57:43.417 02:09:50.652
5 Jim Bassett 13 3 06:07:46.746 01:48:15.778 02:03:50.056 02:15:40.912
6 Adam Miller Team HMOC 578 3 06:14:22.963 01:54:02.461 02:05:35.949 02:14:44.553
7 Jordan Radin Team HMOC 579 3 06:14:26.517 01:55:38.871 02:04:01.186 02:14:46.460
8 Clayton Lehrian Slo-Hi Bike Co. 88 1 02:08:59.659 02:08:59.659

Division: Endurance 50 Female Singlespeed

Place Name

No lap results yet for this division.

Team Name

Bib

Laps Total



