

Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 6/3/2014 8:08:38 PM

Saturday, May 31, 2014

Divisio	n: Endurance 50 Male 19-	29						
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
	1 Weston Burcar	Peak Cycles/ Team Destiny	568	3	06:00:19.738	01:46:52.200	02:01:14.260	02:12:13.278
	2 Jeff Minor		528	3	06:11:24.675	01:59:42.732	02:10:59.514	02:00:42.429
	3 Andy Lueck	FoxTrot Racing	560	3	06:16:06.764	01:49:24.653	02:03:35.218	02:23:06.893
Divisio	n: Endurance 50 Male 30-	39						
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
	1 Michael Ledger	Zen Planner Cycling Team	577	3	05:10:27.497	01:40:15.625	01:43:44.699	01:46:27.173
	2 Tom Wagner	The Natural Way Racing Team	529	3	05:21:15.815	01:40:09.559	01:43:39.909	01:57:26.347
	3 Kevin Kaucher		534	3	05:30:39.746	01:42:58.370	01:50:58.790	01:56:42.586
	4 Jeremy Wolf		548	3	05:32:23.491	01:42:12.739	01:50:13.903	01:59:56.849
	5 Chris Memelink	Pearl Izumi Factory Team	603	3	05:34:18.295	01:40:09.189	01:50:39.956	02:03:29.150
	6 Will Dodd		34	3	05:39:00.870	01:42:34.329	01:56:30.811	01:59:55.730
	7 Timothy Gormley Jr.		532	3	05:40:58.074	01:41:54.328	01:52:03.706	02:07:00.040
	8 Devin Asbury	ColoBikeLaw.com	84	3	05:41:56.473	01:47:25.299	01:56:14.605	01:58:16.569
	9 Mike Goldberg	Polar Bottle	591	3	05:42:39.937	01:57:17.227	01:49:48.515	01:55:34.195
	10 Nick Gibb	Natural Grocers	431	3	05:57:42.868	01:48:16.108	01:57:55.180	02:11:31.580
	11 Ben Hosgow	Ptarmagi	613	3	06:01:02.472	01:44:56.111	02:03:07.616	02:12:58.745
	12 Bryce Richardson	Polar Bottle	592	3	06:04:52.912	01:51:56.683	02:03:25.864	02:09:30.365
	13 Michael Willig	Rocky Mountain Racing	557	3	06:08:05.434	01:50:43.667	02:05:10.566	02:12:11.201
	14 Dan Gump	Avout Racing	17	3	06:14:18.908	01:49:23.338	02:04:35.301	02:20:20.269
	15 chad delong		571	2	04:01:29.235	01:53:14.190	02:08:15.045	
	16 Timothy Lagerborg	GLXY / ICCC	30	2	04:27:24.090	02:03:59.906	02:23:24.184	
	17 JP Brewer		575	2	04:41:20.426	02:07:01.961	02:34:18.465	
	18 Todd Kelley		390	2	05:20:51.798	02:17:54.798	03:02:57.000	
	19 John Drake	City Velo	607	1	01:41:58.243	01:41:58.243		
	20 dan cunkelman	team novo nordisk	542	1	01:42:22.002	01:42:22.002		
	21 Greg Lessard		449	1	01:54:22.494	01:54:22.494		

Divisio	n: Endurance 50 Male 40-	-49						
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
	1 Vincent Davis	Old School Racing RXC	4	. 3	04:59:07.469	01:33:32.766	01:40:51.211	01:44:43.492
	2 Kelly Niquette	Cycleton	614	. 3	05:00:17.096	01:33:34.408	01:39:00.872	01:47:41.816
	3 Jeff Hall	Team Kappius	531	. 3	05:12:05.057	01:35:08.764	01:45:04.677	01:51:51.616
	4 Curt Wilhelm	92Fifty Racing/MTBcoach.com	593	3	05:12:40.301	01:38:41.153	01:46:55.713	01:47:03.435
	5 Paul Rapinz	Boulder Running Company	43	3	05:13:19.838	01:39:06.310	01:47:05.104	01:47:08.424
	6 Joseph McNerney	Tierra Plan Racing	545	3	05:13:31.297	01:35:09.031	01:45:06.946	01:53:15.320
	7 Stephen White	Pedal Power	517	3	05:16:23.651	01:37:47.368	01:47:47.998	01:50:48.285
	8 Chris Munro	GO Orthopedics	38	3	05:17:36.842	01:40:24.390	01:44:46.255	01:52:26.197
	9 Keith Collins	Old School Racing/Racer X Cycling	595	3	05:21:52.297	01:38:25.010	01:45:49.623	01:57:37.664
	10 Troy Howard	GU Energy	23	3	05:37:01.249	01:47:15.273	01:50:51.544	01:58:54.432
	11 Brian Hollister	TEAM BODY SYNC	21	. 3	05:48:04.197	01:43:27.954	01:58:11.352	02:06:24.891
	12 Cameron Henke	92Fifty Racing	541	. 3	05:48:13.188	02:14:40.911	02:07:52.988	01:25:39.289
	13 Steve Carpenter	Peloton-Specialized	524	. 3	05:49:51.606	01:49:36.771	01:55:30.881	02:04:43.954
	14 Andy Logan	The Natural Way Racing Team	596	3	05:52:26.057	01:57:52.608	02:03:47.900	01:50:45.549
	15 Kent Carlson		15	3	06:01:43.786	01:50:15.947	01:59:20.403	02:12:07.436
	16 Trent Cooper	Pedal Pushers Cyclery	582	. 3	06:05:33.700	01:52:40.023	02:04:47.477	02:08:06.200
	17 Tim Miller	The Cyclist-Lawyer.com	44	_	06:07:00.654	01:49:33.368	02:01:01.000	02:16:26.286
	18 Kevin Cahn	Pro Cycling	85		06:19:25.011	02:05:20.149	02:05:17.293	02:08:47.569
	19 Javan Houser		530	3	06:19:44.548	01:51:58.985	02:10:53.062	02:16:52.501
	20 Tim Dorpinghaus	Team EllaLily	25		06:19:56.281			02:23:58.793
	21 Todd Johnson	Pearl Izumi Factory Team	604	. 2	03:20:52.752	01:35:30.630	01:45:22.122	
	22 Craig Russell	Pedal Racing	605	2	03:51:56.313	01:52:01.038	01:59:55.275	
	23 Jon Maule	Foxtrot Racing	527	2	04:03:45.243	01:53:14.912	02:10:30.331	
	24 David Mastroianni		543	2	04:07:45.543	01:53:02.581	02:14:42.962	
	25 Christian Long	Team Alchemist	574	. 2	04:11:04.345	02:00:05.258	02:10:59.087	
	26 Christopher Foster	The Natural Way Racing Team	590		04:15:20.056	02:01:35.687	02:13:44.369	
	27 mike sorum		558	2	2 04:22:14.913	02:11:03.805	02:11:11.108	
	28 Jon Elliott	The Natural Way Racing Team	597	2	04:35:07.062	02:10:09.793	02:24:57.269	
	29 Greg Grossman	Blue Sky Velo/BMA Bruit Squad	576		04:35:18.847			
	30 Tony Prete		566	_	04:41:53.561		02:34:56.108	
	31 Scott Conant		594		02:22:31.318	02:22:31.318		
	32 Jonathan Currie	Trips for Kids	1910	1	02:55:17.292	02:55:17.292		
Divisio	n: Endurance 50 Male 50-	-59						
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
	1 Charlie Hayes	Elevation Cycles	29	3	05:04:33.407	01:35:51.281	01:41:30.122	01:47:12.004
	2 Jurgen Bergeron	Sram Global Test Team	544	. 3	05:25:10.216	01:39:00.314	01:49:26.035	01:56:43.867

3 David Johnson	Cafe Velo	539	3 05:41:21.542	01:46:31.850	01:53:38.768	02:01:10.924
4 Bob Campbell	Old School Racing	609	3 05:54:17.607	01:49:46.050	01:59:09.802	02:05:21.755
5 Anthony Glorioso		535	3 05:56:00.120	01:45:19.382	01:59:35.435	02:11:05.303
6 Andy Leifer	Old School/RacerX	394	3 05:59:04.215	01:47:42.065	02:01:18.263	02:10:03.887
7 Lary DeWitt	ProCycling	5	3 06:00:44.476	01:52:30.365	02:03:07.400	02:05:06.711
8 Paul Raemer	Funk Cycles	554	2 03:53:03.241	01:50:39.896	02:02:23.345	
9 Bruce Miller	Pikes Peak Velo	555	2 04:08:40.120	01:55:48.060	02:12:52.060	
10 Chris Jezek		533	2 04:09:45.143	02:07:13.166	02:02:31.977	
11 Steve Shaffer	Pedal	537	2 04:11:56.829	02:00:43.696	02:11:13.133	
12 Rob Goodbody	Flaxen	600	2 04:18:47.278	02:08:13.475	02:10:33.803	
13 James Munafo Jr.	James Munafo & Associates PC	36	2 04:38:22.091	02:06:59.966	02:31:22.125	
14 Tony Suda		396	2 05:06:25.098	02:16:25.198	02:49:59.900	
15 John Lien	Team Alchemist	68	1 01:57:14.361	01:57:14.361		
16 John Bliss	Alchemist	611	1 02:08:02.141	02:08:02.141		
17 Ken West	Peleton-Specialized	61	1 02:09:05.188	02:09:05.188		
18 Francis Sullivan	Sports Garage Cycling	417	1 02:21:55.891	02:21:55.891		

## Division: Endurance 50 Male 60+

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total

No lap results yet for this division.

# Division: Endurance 50 Female 19-29

Place Name Team Name Bib Laps Total

No lap results yet for this division.

# Division: Endurance 50 Female 30-39

 Place
 Name
 Team Name
 Bib
 Laps
 Total
 Lap 1
 Lap 2

 1 Mimi Mather
 BMA Brute Squad
 1902
 2
 04:36:41.010
 02:16:45.558
 02:19:55.452

# Division: Endurance 50 Female 40-49

									,
ı	Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
		1 Kristin Riley-Lazo	Old School Racing	540	3	06:33:09.484	02:00:39.662	02:13:05.835	02:19:23.987
		2 Mindi Hoffmaster	Rocky Mountain Racing	378	2	04:50:30.753	02:15:28.278	02:35:02.475	
		3 Kerry White	Team Novonordisk	515	2	04:50:34.928	02:20:58.339	02:29:36.589	
		4 Anaka Norfleet	Dirt Divas	73	2	04:54:29.664	02:09:31.609	02:44:58.055	

#### Division: Endurance 50 Female 50-59

 Place
 Name
 Team Name
 Bib
 Laps
 Total
 Lap 1
 Lap 2

 1 Shelly Raemer
 Funk Cycles
 553
 2 04:12:41.111
 01:58:56.540
 02:13:44.571

## 2 Katerina Straskraba

No lap results yet for this division.

Divisio	Division: Endurance 50 Female 60+										
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total						
No lap	No lap results yet for this division.										
	Division: Endurance 50 Male Pro Open										
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	-	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3			
	1 Kilan Beisel	Giant-Tuffshed	602	: 3	04:36:32.383	01:29:24.690	01:32:13.606	01:34:54.087			
	2 Jamey Driscoll	Raleigh Clement	521	. 3	04:41:27.361	01:29:19.465	01:31:48.338	01:40:19.558			
	3 Sean Gulligan	Fsfelle Bicycles	606	3	05:00:03.601	01:32:45.015	01:40:15.320	01:47:03.266			
	4 Bryan Horsley	Elevation Cycles Boulder	559	3	05:00:47.192	01:35:04.934	01:39:07.997	01:46:34.261			
	5 Mark Currie	CSU	569	) 3	05:07:39.111	01:35:28.539	01:42:01.299	01:50:09.273			
	6 John Fitzgerald	Hammer Nutrition/Revolution Running	538	3	05:32:46.234	01:41:00.772	01:48:15.633	02:03:29.829			
	7 Chad Kittles	Bikeparts.com	564	3	05:38:56.262	01:43:36.424	01:53:33.684	02:01:46.154			
	8 John Salskov	SLM Coaching	608	3 1	01:40:49.567	01:40:49.567					
	9 Carter Shaver	Cycleton	52	. 1	02:06:10.437	02:06:10.437					
Divisio	n: Endurance 50 Female P	•									
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	•	Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3			
	1 Susan Adamkovics	Naked Women's Racing	562	2 3	06:00:56.964	01:54:34.323	02:01:14.489	02:05:08.152			
	2 Carla Hammer	Old School/Racer X	410	) 3	06:48:57.194	02:17:35.186	02:13:33.231	02:17:48.777			
	n: Endurance 50 Male Sin										
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib		Total	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3			
	1 James Harmon	Createx Racing	601	_	05:08:53.775		01:45:21.952				
	2 Carlos Vulgamott	Gates Carbon Drive	$\epsilon$	5 3	05:09:10.017	01:38:07.598	01:42:44.225	01:48:18.194			
	3 Travis Ekenberg	Thin Air frameworks	572	: 3	05:25:39.554	01:41:56.823	01:47:41.142	01:56:01.589			
	4 Chris Plesko		550	) 3	05:51:02.699	01:43:28.630	01:57:43.417	02:09:50.652			
	5 Jim Bassett		13	3	06:07:46.746	01:48:15.778	02:03:50.056	02:15:40.912			
	6 Adam Miller	Team HMOC	578	3	06:14:22.963	01:54:02.461	02:05:35.949	02:14:44.553			
	7 Jordan Radin	Team HMOC	579	) 3	06:14:26.517	01:55:38.871	02:04:01.186	02:14:46.460			
	8 Clayton Lehrian	Slo-Hi Bike Co.	88	3 1	02:08:59.659	02:08:59.659					
<b>5</b> 1.1.1											
	n: Endurance 50 Female S		D:I-	1	Tatal						
Place	Name	Team Name	Bib	Laps	Total						